

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

was a R. was

David Sullivan, President Zonar Corporation 2914 Hunter Mill Road Oakton, VA 22124

Dear Mr. Sullivan:

Subject: CONTRACT NO. NRC-33-93-181, TASK ORDER NO. 1

MODIFICATION NO. 2.

The purpose of this modification is to decrease the Task Order's ceiling amount by \$882.28.

The cost ceiling associated with performance of Task Order No. 1 is hereby decreased by \$882.28 from \$24,438.43 to \$23,556.15.

The fixed fee in the amount of \$1,383.31 remains the same.

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date of this action , is given below:

Total FY94 Obligation Amount: \$ 24,438.43 Total FY96 Deobligation Amount: -\$ 882.28

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$ 23,556.15

Please indicate your acceptance of this modification by having an official, authorized to bind your organization, execute three (3) copies of this document in the space provided and return two (2) copies to the following address:

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Administration Division of Contracts Mail Stop T-712 Washington, D.C. 20555

9606100056 960531 PDR CONTR NRC-33-93-181 PDR DFOZ.

Contract No. NRC-33-93-181 Task Order No. 1 Modification No. 2

For general closeout questions you can contact Ms. Jeanne Cucura, Project Officer, at (301)415-6538. If you have any questions or need further information regarding the above subject matter, please contact Ms. Michelle DeBose at (301)415-7328.

Sincerely,

Rhotes white

Elois J. Wiggins, Contracting Officer Technical Acquisition Branch No. 2 Division of Contracts

Office of Administration

ACCEPTED Dails

DAVID E. SULLIVAN

Name

PRESIDENT

Title

May 31, 1996

Date